

Registration Form

Fos Cavaou LNG Terminal – Capacity auction: July and August 2023

Fosmax LNG is marketing additional access capacities at the Fos Cavaou LNG terminal:

- 1 100 GWh on 23rd July 2023;
- 1 000 GWh on 31st July 2023;
- 1 100 GWh on 21st August 2023.

These capacities are proposed according to an ascending auction mechanism that will take place on the PRISMA platform, the subscription windows being scheduled on:

- 01st June 2023 for the Window of Arrival on 23rd July;
- 06th June 2023 for the Window of Arrival on 31st July;
- 27th June 2023 for the Window of Arrival on 21st August.

To be valid, this Registration Form must be received, duly completed and signed, by 10 am at the latest on the day before the subscription window, at the following address:

Foscavaou-Development@fosmax-lng.com

This Registration Form can apply for one or several of the above subscription windows, or, at his choice, the requester can send one Registration Form per subscription window:

	TICK THE BOX to indicate which auction(s) you wish to participate in:
Subscription window 1 = 01 st June 2023	
Subscription window 2 = 06 th June 2023	
Subscription window 3 = 27 th June 2023	

The registration will then be valid for all the subscription windows chosen above, occurring after the acceptance of the present Registration Form.



Fosmax LNG will only allow participation in the auction organized on the PRISMA platform to companies fulfilling all of the prerequisites listed below and participants authorized to make subscription requests as mentioned below.

I, the undersigned,			
[First name, LAST NAME]			
acting in my capacity as:			
(Position)			
representing the company:			
(Corporate Name)			
with head office as:			
(Head office address)			
registered at the:		under	
		registration	
	••••••	number	

- acknowledge having read the contract for access to the LNG terminal including its appendices, available on the Fosmax LNG's website, and declares to accept and comply with its provisions;
- certify that it already complies with the prerequisites of the said contract, and in particular has an authorization to supply Natural Gas in France and a Transmission Contract with GRTgaz (except for the financial guarantee which must be provided later, in accordance with Article 3 of the Appendix 2 "General Terms and Conditions" of the access contract to Fos Cavaou);
- undertake to comply with the rules of the commercial procedure and the auction mechanism published on the Fosmax LNG's website (www.fosmax-lng.com);
- acknowledge that it is its responsibility to obtain transmission capacities at the PITTM from GRTgaz, it being recalled that the allocation of these capacities is automatic, in accordance with the rules for Third Party Access to the Transmission Network ("ATRT").



Name of the person(s) authorized to make the subscription request:

First name, LAST NAME:	
Position within company:	
Tel.:	
Email:	

Signature

Date

Your data is collected by Elengy —Bâtiment EOLE - 11 avenue Michel Ricard TSA 10200, 92276 BOIS COLOMBES CEDEX, France, on the basis of the legitimate interest of the data controller in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulations for administrative and commercial management purposes. Your data is kept for 5 years and is reserved for the use of the service concerned and can only be communicated to the following recipients: sales department and any other party able to respond to your request. The list of complete recipients is available upon request at Foscavaou-Development@fosmax-Ing.com. In accordance with the applicable regulations, you can request access, rectification or deletion of your data. You also have a right of opposition, limitation and portability of your data. You can exercise all of these rights by contacting: legal@elengy.com. All requests must be accompanied by proof of identity. You are also informed that you can assert your rights with the CNIL regarding the processing of your data by Elengy.